Certification of the Municipal Run-Off Election for

Mavor and City Council

held in Montgomery, Alabama on October 8, 2019

[ hereby certify the votes cast during the Municipal Run-Off
Election for Mayor and City Council Districts held in the City of
Montgomery, Alabama on October 8, 2019. The attached exhibit is a true
and correct representation of the votes cast in the said Municipal Run-Off
Election.

Executed this the 15th day of October, 2019.

el

Octavius Jackson
Chief Clerk — Probate Court




SUMMARY REPORT MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
OCTOBER 8, 2019
CITY OF MONTGOMERY
RUN DATE:10/15/19 01:05 PM REPORT-EL45 PAGE 001

VOTES PERCENT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 48) . . . . . 48 100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 140,635

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 49,081

BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . 12 .02
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 34.90
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK . . . . . . .01
MAYOR

(VOTE FOR) 1

STEVEN L. REED. . . . . . . . . 32,978 67.26
DAVID woobs. . . . . . . . . . 16,052 32.74

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT THREE (3)

(VOTE FOR) 1

MARCHE JOHNSON. . . . . . . . . 1,761 49.91
TRACY LARKIN . . . . . . . . . 1,767 50.09

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FIVE (5)

(VOTE FOR) 1

CORNELIUS CC CALHOUN. . . . . . . 3,022 51.59
PHYLLIS HARVEY-HALL . . . . . . . 2,836 48.41

CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SIX (6)

(VOTE FOR) 1

JONATHON DOW . . . . . . . . . 1,588 34.50
ORONDE K. MITCHELL . . . . . . . 3.015 65.50



PRECINCT-BY-PRECINCT

RUN DATE:10/15/19 01:04 PM

0001 1A
0002 1B
0003 1C
0004 1D
0005 1E
0006 2A
0007 2B
0008 2C
0009 2D
0010 2E
0011 3A
0012 3B
0013 3C
0014 3D
0015 3E
0016 3F
0017 4A
0018 4B
0019 4C
0020 4D
0021 4E
0022 4F
0023 5A
0024 58
0025 5C
0026 5D
0027 5E
0028 6A
0029 6B
0030 6C
0031 6D
0032 7A
0033 7B
0034 7C
0035 7D
0036 7E
0037 7F
0038 8A
0039 8B
0040 8C
0041 8D
0042 9A
0043 9B
0044 9C

DALRAIDA CHURCH OF CHRIST
DOZIER ELEMENTARY

EASTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
ARROWHEAD COUNTRY CLUB
HIGHLAND GARDENS COMMUNITY
COLISEUM BLVD PUBLIC LIBRAR
LAGOON PARK FIRE STATION
UNION CHAPEL AME ZION CHURC
WARES FERRY RD ELEMENTARY S
SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY
NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER
KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER
DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN
ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC
HUNTER STATION COMMUNITY CE
HAYNEVILLE ROAD COMMUNITY C
MCINTYRE COMMUNITY CENTER
RUFUS LEWIS LIBRARY
MACEDONIA MIRACLE KINGDOM &
SOUTHLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AFED CONFERENCE CENTER

ST. PAUL AME CHURCH
WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST
VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS
VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH
FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO
TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH
CLEVELAND AVENUE YMCA

ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH
BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH

LEO J. DRUM THEATER/HUNTING
ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH HO
FLOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST
GATEWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
STURBRIDGE HOMEOWNERS PLACE
GRACE POINTE CHURCH OF CHRI
FRAZIER UNITED METHODIST CH
AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGO
MONTGOMERY MUSEUM OF FINE A

0045 9D BELL ROAD YMCA

0046 9E FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
0047 ABSENTEE

0048 PROVISIONAL

2675
3422
1715
2760
6086
1886
5893
4083
497
2865
4532
491
631
643
4486
4330
728
2296
3371
2726
2186
2961
4000
3025
3741
3181
2226
4031
5049
2694
2212
2122
1915
2933
6256
2478
945
7103
2099
2272
4271
2787
2493
3722
2283
5534
0

MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION
OCTOBER 8, 2019
CITY OF MONTGOMERY

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL111

WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING

T U
S S T
788 0 29.46
1442 1 42.14
581 1 33.88
1024 0 37.10
2631 1 43.23
396 0 21.00
1854 0 31.46
1580 0 38.70
204 0 41.05
1101 0 38.43
1431 0 31.58
145 0 29.53
152 0 24.09
165 0 25.66
1075 0 23.96
533 0 12.31
260 0 35.71
594 0 25.87
927 1 27.50
984 0 36.10
809 0 37.01
1143 1 38.60
1359 0 33.98
988 0 32.66
1315 0 35.15
1511 0 47.50
727 0 32.66
1552 1 38.50
1630 0 32.28
903 0 33.52
521 0 23.55
624 0 29.41
687 2 35.87
1066 0 36.35
2495 0 39.88
888 0 35.84
297 0 31.43
2239 0 31.52
664 0 31.63
979 1 43.09
1530 1 35.82
698 0 25.04
741 0 29.72
1223 0 32.86
970 1 42.49
2292 0 41.42:
1261 1
102 0

PAGE 0001



CANDIDATE TOTALS 140635 49081 12 34.90




PRECINCT-BY -PRECINCT MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
OCTOBER 8, 2019
CITY OF MONTGOMERY

RUN DATE:10/15/19 01:04 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0002
MAYOR WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

SLR
T.E DW
E E AO
vV D Vo
E ID
N DS
(NON) ~ (NON)

0001 1A DALRAIDA CHURCH OF CHRIST 240 548

0002 1B DOZIER ELEMENTARY 438 1003

0003 1C EASTMONT BAPTIST CHURCH 195 385

0004 1D EASTDALE BAPTIST CHURCH 839 184

0005 1E ARROWHEAD COUNTRY CLUB 1192 1437

0006 2A HIGHLAND GARDENS COMMUNITY 254 142

0007 2B COLISEUM BLVD PUBLIC LIBRAR 765 1089

0008 2C LAGOON PARK FIRE STATION 602 977

0009 2D UNION CHAPEL AME ZION CHURC 195 9

0010 2E WARES FERRY RD ELEMENTARY S 938 163

0011 3A SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY 1336 91

0012 3B NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER 140 4

0013 3C KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER 125 26

0014 3D DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 128 37

0015 3E HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN 807 268

0016 3F ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC 407 119

0017 4A HUNTER STATION COMMUNITY CE 171 89

0018 4B HAYNEVILLE ROAD COMMUNITY C 540 54

0019 4C McINTYRE COMMUNITY CENTER 890 36

0020 4D RUFUS LEWIS LIBRARY 948 36

0021 4E MACEDONIA MIRACLE KINGDOM & 781 28

0022 4F SOUTHLAWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1128 14

0023 5A AFED CONFERENCE CENTER 1292 65

0024 5B ST. PAUL AME CHURCH 850 138

0025 5C WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST 1034 277

0026 5D VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS 992 516

0027 5E VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 502 224

0028 6A PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO 1482 63

0029 6B WORD OF LIFE CHURCH 1576 54

0030 6C FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO 874 25

0031 6D TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH 487 33

0032 7A CLEVELAND AVENUE YMCA 595 29

0033 7B ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH 579 106

0034 7C BEULAH BAPTIST CHURCH 1028 38

0035 7D LEO J. DRUM THEATER/HUNTING 1079 1416

0036 7E ST. JAMES BAPTIST CHURCH HO 366 522

0037 7F FLOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 127 170

0038 8A ALDERSGATE UNITED METHODIST 1903 336

0039 8B GATEWAY BAPTIST CHURCH 494 170

0040 8C STURBRIDGE HOMEOWNERS PLACE 339 639

0041 8D GRACE POINTE CHURCH OF CHRI 835 694

0042 9A FRAZIER UNITED METHODIST CH 435 263

0043 9B AUBURN UNIVERSITY AT MONTGO 382 359

0044 9C MONTGOMERY MUSEUM OF FINE A 785 438

0045 9D BELL ROAD YMCA 391 577

0046 9E FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 732 1560

0047 ABSENTEE 700 559

0048 PROVISIONAL 60 42



PRECINCT-BY-PRECINCT MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
OCTOBER 8., 2019
CITY OF MONTGOMERY

RUN DATE:10/15/19 01:04 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0003
MAYOR WITH 48 OF 48 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

SLR
T.E DW
E E AO
V D Vo
E ID
N DS
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 32978 16052
CANDIDATE PERCENT 67.26 32.73
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT THREE (3) WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
MJ
AO TL
R H R A
CN AR
HS CK
EO Y I
N N
(NON)  (NON)

0011 3A SHERIDAN HEIGHTS COMMUNITY 823 573

0012 3B NEWTOWN COMMUNITY CENTER 104 37

0013 3C KING HILL COMMUNITY CENTER 67 72

0014 3D DAY STREET BAPTIST CHURCH 78 80

0015 3E HOUSTON HILLS COMMUNITY CEN 461 559

0016 3F ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY AC 180 338

0047 ABSENTEE 44 106

0048 PROVISIONAL 4 2

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1761 1767
CANDIDATE PERCENT 49.91 50.08
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FIVE (5) WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
PH
HA
ccc Y R
0CA Lv
R L LE
N H Iy
E O S
L U H
I N A
U L
S L
(NON)  (NON)

0023 5A AFED CONFERENCE CENTER - 659 683

0024 5B ST. PAUL AME CHURCH 500 466

0025 5C WHITFIELD UNITED METHODIST 595 671

0026 5D VAUGHN PARK CHURCH OF CHRIS 758 710

0027 5E VAUGHN RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 437 256

0047 ABSENTEE 67 48

0048 PROVISIONAL 6 2



PRECINCT-BY-PRECINCT MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
OCTOBER 8, 2019
CITY OF MONTGOMERY

RUN DATE:10/15/19 01:04 PM REPORT-EL111 PAGE 0004
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT FIVE (5) WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1

PH
HA
ccc YR
0CA LV
R L LE
N H 1Y
E O S
L U H
I N A
U L
S L
(CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) (NON)  (NON)
CANDIDATE TOTALS 3022 2836
CANDIDATE PERCENT 51.58 48.41
CITY COUNCIL, DISTRICT SIX (6) WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
(VOTE FOR) 1
JD OKM
00 R.I
N W 0 T
A N C
T D H
H E E
0 L
N L
(NON)  (NON)

0028 6A PETER CRUMP ELEMENTARY SCHO 431 1094

0029 6B WORD OF LIFE CHURCH 604 995

0030 6C FITZPATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHO 316 575

0031 6D TRUE DIVINE BAPTIST CHURCH 202 296

0047 ABSENTEE 34 51

0048 PROVISIONAL 1 4

CANDIDATE TOTALS 1588 3015

CANDIDATE PERCENT 34.49 65.50




